



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349/2025

Shivlal Nasumal shughwani and Ors. .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R. S. Sundaram with Ms U. R. Tanna, Advocates for petitioners.
Ms P. C. Bawankule, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
Mr. M. I. Dhattrak, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : APRIL 2, 2025

Mr. M. P. Khajanchi, learned counsel for respondent No.5 submits that order dated 13.02.2025, passed by this Court granting interim relief has been challenged before the Supreme Court and the Special Leave Petition is listed for hearing on 09.05.2025. He further submits that the Supreme Court has granted liberty to respondent No.5 to seek adjournment before this Court on the count that the Special Leave Petition has been filed.

2. In that view of the matter, list the petition in the week commencing from 09.06.2025.

3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)