



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 1349 of 2025

[Shivalamal s/o Nasumal Shughwani and ors. ..vs.. State of Maharashtra
through its Secretary, Urban Development Deptt. and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. Ramaswamy, Advocate for the petitioners
Ms. P. C. Bawankule, AGP for the respondent nos. 1 and 3
Mr. S. A. Sahu, Advocate h/f Mr. M. I. Dhattrak, Advocate for respondent
no. 4
Mr. M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent no. 5

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 11-06-2025

Stand over after one week.

Interim relief to continue till then.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

wasnik