



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349/2025

Shivalamal Nasumal Shughwani and Ors. .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R. S. Sundaram, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms P. C. Bawankule, A.G.P for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
Mr. M. I. Dhatrak, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JULY 3, 2025

Counsel for respondent No.4 has tendered across the bar copy of the reply. Taken on record. Copy of the same has been served to the petitioners' counsel in the Court, who seeks time to go through it.

2. Stand over to 17.07.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till then.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)