



1349-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2025

(Shivalamal s/o Nasumal Shughwani & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Counsel for the petitioners.
Mr. D.V. Chauhan, Government Pleader/Senior Counsel with
Ms P.C. Bawankule, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 and 3/State.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Counsel for respondent no.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Counsel for respondent no.5.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JULY 17, 2025

At the request of the learned A.G.P, list in
the week commencing from 4/8/2025.

2] Interim relief to continue till then.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit