



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.1349 OF 2025

(Shivalamal s/o. Nasumal Shughwani and others Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its
Secretary, Urban Development Department, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 3.
Mr. M.I. Dhatri, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 06th AUGUST, 2025.

1. In view of the controversy involved, put up the matter for further consideration on 26th August, 2025.
2. The respondent No.1/State of Maharashtra is entitled to file its reply to the Civil Application (CAW) No.1183/2025 seeking amendment to the petition.
3. Parties to note that the matter will be taken up for final disposal on next date.
4. Interim order to continue till next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)