



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349/2025

**Shivalamal S/o. Nasumal Shughwani and Others Vs. State of
Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Urban Development Department,
Mumbai and Others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, for the Petitioners
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 3
Mr. M.P Khajanchi, Advocate for Respondent No.4

CORAM: SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST, 2025

1. At the request of Mr. S.C. Joshi, learned Assistant Government Pleader, list the petition on 10.09.2025.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)