



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CAW No.1183/2025 in Writ Petition No.1349/2025
Shivalamal and others V State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for respondent no.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent no.5.
Ms P.C. Bawankule, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 10-09-2025.

This is an application for amendment of the petition for adding State of Maharashtra through the Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department as a party respondent.

2. Issue notice to the proposed respondent mentioned in paragraph 3(1) of the civil application, returnable after three weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)