



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1349/2025

Shivalamal and others V State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R.S. Suundaram, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for resp. no.4.
Mr. M.P. Kariya, Advocate for resp. no.5.
Ms. Bawankule, AGP for resp. nos.1 and 3.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 15-12-2025.

Learned AGP tenders across the bar copy of affidavit in reply in respect of Civil Application No.1183/2025. The same is taken on record.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has received copy of reply just now and seeks time to go through it.
3. It has to be noted that despite order dated 01-12-2025 directing the learned AGP to file affidavit on the application as well as on merits, the reply is filed only on the amendment application.
4. Considering the controversy involved in the petition, list the petition for further consideration on 07-01-2026.
5. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)