



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349 OF 2025

SHIVALAMAL S/O NASUMAL SHUGHWANI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPT.,
MUMBAI AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 07th JANUARY 2026

1. This is a Hon'ble Supreme Court expedited matter and accordingly, this Court has earlier directed that the matter be listed for final disposal by orders dated 06.08.2025, 01.12.2025 and 15.12.2025. Accordingly, the matter is listed for today along with civil application for amendment.
2. At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioners, list this petition for final disposal on 19th January 2026, at 02.30 p.m.
3. The civil application for amendment will be considered at the stage of final hearing of the petition.
4. Interim order to continue till next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)