



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1349/2025

Shivalamal and others V State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for petitioners.
 Mr. Chavan, Senior Advocate and Government Pleader a/b Ms Joshi, AGP for resp. nos.1 to 3.
 Mr. M.I. Dhatriak, Advocate for resp. no.4.
 Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for resp. no.5.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 19-01-2026.

Learned Counsel for the parties seek time to place on record a note indicating sequence of events along with relevant orders passed with respect to the controversy involved.

2. List the petition on 27-01-2026 at 2.30 pm.
3. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)