



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349 OF 2025

Shivalamal Nasumal Shughwani and Others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 3/State.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for Respondent No.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks further time to place on record the resolution which was mentioned in the Order dated 05.02.2026 passed by this Court. It is stated that the resolution is helpful to decide the controversy.
2. Time is granted.
3. List the petition on **18.02.2026**, for further consideration.
4. Interim order to continue, till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel