



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349 OF 2025

Shivalamal s/o Nasumal Shughwani and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Its Secretary, Urban Development Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. D.V. Chauhan, GP for respondent/State.
Mr. M.I. Dhatrak, Advocate for respondent No.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent No.5

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 18.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 –
Municipal Council further seeks a week's time to place on
record the resolution passed by the Municipal Council.

2. Stand over to 27.02.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)