



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1349 OF 2025

Shivalamal S/o. Nasumal Shughwani and Others
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.S. Sundaram, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 3/State.
Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for the Respondent No.4.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 04th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 tenders across the bar, a pursis dated 04.03.2026 accompanied with the Resolution passed by the Municipal Council, Wani. The same is taken on record.
2. In view of this resolution, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file appropriate application to incorporate the pleadings in that regard. Time is granted.
3. List the petition on **11.03.2026**, for further consideration.
4. Interim order to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel